

8296/16
MANISH ABROL
Vs.
C. D. CHAWLA AND ORS

09.11.17

Present : Sh. Anuj Kumar, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. L.M.Asthana, counsel for defendant no.1.
Proxy counsel for defendant no.4.
None for remaining defendants.
Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant
no.1. Taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that matter is still
pending before the Ld District & Sessions Judge (West). In the
interest of justice, last opportunity granted to the parties on this
ground. It is stated that in the present suit, issues are to be
framed.

Put up for admission denial and framing of issues
on **05.01.2018**. In the meanwhile, court notice be issued to the
remaining defendants.

(VANDANA CHAUHAN)
ADJ-01 (W) THC/DELHI/09.11.2017