

Suit No:608296/16

Manish Abrol v/s C.D Chawla & ors

13.12.2018

Fresh matter received by way of transfer. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Neha, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Chetrapal Singh, counsel for defendant no.1.

None for remaining defendants.

Perusal of the record shows that as per order dated 27.09.18, Ld. District and Sessions Judge, West has directed the present matter to be listed before this court on 22.12.2018. However, file has been placed before me by Ahlmad as transferee court has fixed the matter for today.

As Ld. District Judge has fixed the matter for 22.12.2018, let present matter be listed for further proceedings on 22.12.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

13.12.2018